

Elect-96/2025

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 04

17.06.2025

Today is fixed for passing necessary order.

As per resolution of Lawyers' Association, Bongaon due to sad demise of Law Clerk Gourkrishna Basu no steps taken and the case is adjourned today.

To 24.06.2026 for passing necessary order.

D/C by me

Judge Special (Electricity),
Bongaon