

Elect-96/2025
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 06
27.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and submitting money receipt.
Accused Sangita Kundu on CB is present by filing hazira along with a petition and xerox copy of payment receipt of Rs. 70000/- praying for time for depositing rest amount.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 25.09.2025 for appearance of accused person and submitting money receipt.

Accused is directed to pay rest amount by the next date fixed positively, I.d. law will take it own course.

D/C by me

Judge Special(Electricity)
Bongaon