

Elect-96/2025
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 09
13.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and submitting money receipt.
Accused Sangita Kundu on CB is absent by petition praying for time due to unavoidable situation.

Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Fix 15.12.2025 for appearance of accused person and submitting money receipt, supply of copy in the mean time.

Surety to produce the accused on the date fixed and accused is directed to pay rest amount by the next date fixed positively, I.d. WA will be issued.

D/C by me

Judge Special(Electricity)
Bongaon